

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 8540/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2004 in AAO No. 233/2004 and order dated 31/03/2005 in RA 6554/2004 in AAO No. 233/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Sant Lan Nagar,Adv.

Mr. Sunder Prakash Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sameer Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R.A. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the order of the High Court subject to the petitioner

prejudice to its depositing Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs only) without  
claim, with the concerned MACT within six weeks from today. The amo  
unt on  
claimants by furnishing deposit shall be permitted to be withdrawn by the  
security to the satisfaction of the MACT.

(Vijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

Court Master