

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20101-20102/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2004 in AAO No. 233/2004 & RA No. 6554/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3957 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.  
For Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20101-20102/2005

So far as SLP(C) No. 20101-20102/2005 is concerned,  
learned counsel Mr. S.L. Gupta appearing on behalf of Mr.  
Goodwill Indeevar, Advocate for the petitioner states  
that they do not want to file rejoinder affidavit in this  
SLP.

SLP(C)No.3957/2006

Learned counsel Mr. S.L. Gupta states that he is  
requested by Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate for respondents

to submit on his behalf that respondent does not want to  
file affidavit in this SLP.

List both the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar