

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20101-20102/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2004 in AAO No. 233/2004 & RA No.

6554/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

NEW INDIAASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3957 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,SG

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal,Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Orders reserved.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

PS to Registrar

Court Master